
 

From October 21 to 25, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,394 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to
rounding.

N=1,394 unless otherwise specified.

[1]  Do you approve or disapprove of how the Biden Administration has addressed the issue of climate change and the
environment?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Strongly approve 14 31 7 3 13 15 12 17 32 12 13 13 18 13 7 14 18

Somewhat approve 28 51 30 7 28 28 25 35 42 26 32 35 33 24 31 27 25

Somewhat
disapprove

17 10 23 18 18 16 17 17 11 17 13 22 19 24 17 15 10

Strongly disapprove 35 4 32 65 32 38 40 26 7 40 35 22 23 33 39 39 44

Don't know 6 4 7 6 8 3 6 4 8 4 7 8 8 7 6 4 3

APPROVE (TOTAL) 42 82 37 10 41 43 37 52 74 38 45 48 51 37 38 41 43

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

52 14 55 83 50 54 57 43 18 57 48 44 42 57 56 54 54

APPROVE (NET) −10 +68 −18 −73 −9 −11 −20 +9 +56 −19 −3 +4 +9 −20 −18 −13 −11

Weighted N 1,394 475 388 531 741 652 883 511 133 1,086 163 154 197 211 252 284 296

[2]  How much have you heard, seen, or read about ConocoPhillips' Willow project, a proposed new oil and gas drilling field in the
Western Arctic in Alaska?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

A lot 2 4 1 1 1 3 1 4 3 1 5 5 3 3 3 1 0

Some 8 8 8 8 5 11 7 8 13 8 8 13 11 9 5 7 6

Only a little 20 23 19 17 20 20 18 22 15 20 25 21 27 25 17 15 17

Nothing at all 71 66 72 74 74 67 73 66 69 72 63 62 60 63 75 78 77

Weighted N 1,394 475 388 531 741 652 883 511 133 1,086 163 154 197 211 252 284 296
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From March 17 to 21, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,425 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents,
with an oversample of voters age 18 to 29. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,
race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to
rounding.

N=1,425 unless otherwise specified.

[1]  Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration's handling of climate change and the environment?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Strongly approve 11 25 5 3 7 16 8 16 15 11 10 4 16 8 9 9 17

Somewhat approve 28 44 25 14 26 30 26 32 33 24 49 31 29 27 27 28 26

Somewhat
disapprove

22 17 23 25 26 17 23 20 19 22 20 33 21 20 26 19 16

Strongly disapprove 25 4 23 48 23 27 29 17 3 29 14 19 15 19 27 28 35

Don't know 15 9 23 10 19 10 15 15 31 14 7 13 18 27 11 16 6

APPROVE (TOTAL) 39 69 30 17 33 46 34 48 48 35 59 35 45 35 36 37 43

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

47 21 46 73 49 44 52 37 22 51 34 52 36 39 53 47 51

APPROVE (NET) −8 +48 −16 −56 −16 +2 −18 +11 +26 −16 +25 −17 +9 −4 −17 −10 −8

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283

[2]  When thinking about new energy projects on public lands in the United States, which do you think the federal government
should prioritize?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

New fossil fuel
projects, like oil and
gas drilling sites

35 19 27 62 29 42 37 32 21 38 30 21 32 31 39 40 43

New clean energy
projects, like wind
turbine and solar
panel farms

56 77 56 33 60 51 53 61 57 54 61 68 53 56 53 51 55

Don't know 9 4 17 5 11 7 10 7 21 8 9 11 15 13 8 9 2

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283
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[3]  Below are some of President Biden's campaign proposals related to energy and the environment that he made while running
for office. For each, say whether you support or oppose that proposal:

— Ensure a 100% clean energy power sector by no later than 2035

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Strongly support 29 50 24 12 32 25 24 37 44 27 25 32 34 33 24 26 27

Somewhat support 28 33 28 22 29 26 28 27 24 26 39 34 27 26 23 30 28

Somewhat oppose 14 6 13 24 13 15 16 11 9 15 15 17 10 9 19 14 16

Strongly oppose 18 3 16 34 12 23 19 15 0 22 9 6 12 14 24 20 24

Don't know 12 7 18 8 13 10 13 9 23 10 13 12 17 17 11 11 5

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 57 83 52 34 61 51 52 64 68 53 64 66 61 59 47 56 55

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 32 9 29 58 25 38 35 26 9 37 24 23 22 23 43 34 40

SUPPORT (NET) +25 +74 +23 −24 +36 +13 +17 +38 +59 +16 +40 +43 +39 +36 +4 +22 +15

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283

[4]  Below are some of President Biden's campaign proposals related to energy and the environment that he made while running
for office. For each, say whether you support or oppose that proposal:

— Take action against polluters who knowingly harm the environment or conceal information regarding health risks

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Strongly support 52 66 48 43 52 53 48 59 49 56 37 37 43 50 59 58 60

Somewhat support 28 21 28 35 28 27 28 27 18 27 35 36 26 26 22 29 29

Somewhat oppose 8 4 8 11 8 7 8 6 13 6 10 14 15 7 6 3 4

Strongly oppose 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 2 2 4 7 7 2 5 4 3 4

Don't know 8 6 13 5 8 8 10 6 18 7 11 5 14 13 8 8 4

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 80 87 76 78 80 80 76 86 67 83 72 73 69 76 81 87 89

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 12 8 11 17 12 11 13 8 15 10 17 21 17 12 10 6 8

SUPPORT (NET) +68 +79 +65 +61 +68 +69 +63 +78 +52 +73 +55 +52 +52 +64 +71 +81 +81

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283
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[5]  Below are some of President Biden's campaign proposals related to energy and the environment that he made while running
for office. For each, say whether you support or oppose that proposal:

— End new leases for oil and gas drilling on America's public lands

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Strongly support 21 34 18 11 21 21 17 27 25 20 23 27 30 24 18 14 17

Somewhat support 24 32 25 13 24 24 24 23 34 21 34 30 26 33 15 22 21

Somewhat oppose 16 12 17 18 16 15 16 15 12 16 15 16 9 8 20 22 17

Strongly oppose 26 7 23 49 23 29 29 21 11 31 8 10 18 17 35 33 35

Don't know 13 15 17 8 16 11 13 14 18 12 20 17 17 18 11 10 10

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 45 66 43 24 45 45 41 50 59 41 57 57 56 57 33 36 38

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 42 19 40 67 39 44 45 36 23 47 23 26 27 25 55 55 52

SUPPORT (NET) +3 +47 +3 −43 +6 +1 −4 +14 +36 −6 +34 +31 +29 +32 −22 −19 −14

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283

[6]  How much have you heard, seen, or read about ConocoPhillips' Willow project, a new oil and gas drilling field in the Western
Arctic in Alaska?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

A lot 5 9 3 5 3 9 4 8 6 6 6 8 9 5 3 3 7

Some 18 22 14 19 14 23 17 20 15 19 16 21 17 19 18 18 19

Only a little 24 19 26 29 22 28 25 23 17 25 30 30 21 12 29 24 30

Nothing at all 52 50 58 47 61 41 54 48 63 50 48 41 54 64 51 55 45

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283
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[7]  During his presidential campaign, Joe Biden pledged to end oil and gas leasing on public lands. The Biden Administration
recently approved the Willow project, a new oil and gas drilling field led by large oil company ConocoPhillips on public lands in the
Alaskan Arctic. 

Knowing what you know now, do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration's handling of climate change and the
environment?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Strongly approve 10 21 3 8 7 14 8 15 11 9 16 11 12 14 9 7 11

Somewhat approve 28 33 24 26 25 30 26 30 33 26 33 25 26 26 35 28 26

Somewhat
disapprove

26 25 29 25 29 23 27 26 21 27 26 30 22 29 19 29 28

Strongly disapprove 24 14 26 33 25 24 27 20 16 27 16 24 23 20 26 23 30

Don't know 11 8 18 8 13 9 13 9 19 10 10 9 17 11 11 14 6

APPROVE (TOTAL) 38 54 27 34 32 44 34 45 44 35 49 36 38 40 44 35 37

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

50 39 55 58 54 47 54 46 37 54 42 54 45 49 45 52 58

APPROVE (NET) −12 +15 −28 −24 −22 −3 −20 −1 +7 −19 +7 −18 −7 −9 −1 −17 −21

Weighted N 1,425 463 515 447 762 663 914 511 158 1,049 187 188 212 220 250 271 283
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