d DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From October 21 to 25, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,394 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,394 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you approve or disapprove of how the Biden Administration has addressed the issue of climate change and the environment?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
Strongly approve	14	31	7	3	13	15	12	17	32	12	13	13	18	13	7	14	18
Somewhat approve	28	51	30	7	28	28	25	35	42	26	32	35	33	24	31	27	25
Somewhat disapprove	17	10	23	18	18	16	17	17	11	17	13	22	19	24	17	15	10
Strongly disapprove	35	4	32	65	32	38	40	26	7	40	35	22	23	33	39	39	44
Don't know	6	4	7	6	8	3	6	4	8	4	7	8	8	7	6	4	3
APPROVE (TOTAL)	42	82	37	10	41	43	37	52	74	38	45	48	51	37	38	41	43
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	52	14	55	83	50	54	57	43	18	57	48	44	42	57	56	54	54
APPROVE (NET)	-10	+68	-18	-73	-9	-11	-20	+9	+56	-19	-3	+4	+9	-20	-18	-13	-11
Weighted N	1,394	475	388	531	741	652	883	511	133	1,086	163	154	197	211	252	284	296

[2] How much have you heard, seen, or read about ConocoPhillips' Willow project, a proposed new oil and gas drilling field in the Western Arctic in Alaska?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
A lot	2	4	1	1	1	3	1	4	3	1	5	5	3	3	3	1	0
Some	8	8	8	8	5	11	7	8	13	8	8	13	11	9	5	7	6
Only a little	20	23	19	17	20	20	18	22	15	20	25	21	27	25	17	15	17
Nothing at all	71	66	72	74	74	67	73	66	69	72	63	62	60	63	75	78	77
Weighted N	1,394	475	388	531	741	652	883	511	133	1,086	163	154	197	211	252	284	296

DATA FOR **PROGRESS**FREE MEDIA

From March 17 to 21, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,425 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents, with an oversample of voters age 18 to 29. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,425 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration's handling of climate change and the environment?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
Strongly approve	11	25	5	3	7	16	8	16	15	11	10	4	16	8	9	9	17
Somewhat approve	28	44	25	14	26	30	26	32	33	24	49	31	29	27	27	28	26
Somewhat disapprove	22	17	23	25	26	17	23	20	19	22	20	33	21	20	26	19	16
Strongly disapprove	25	4	23	48	23	27	29	17	3	29	14	19	15	19	27	28	35
Don't know	15	9	23	10	19	10	15	15	31	14	7	13	18	27	11	16	6
APPROVE (TOTAL)	39	69	30	17	33	46	34	48	48	35	59	35	45	35	36	37	43
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	47	21	46	73	49	44	52	37	22	51	34	52	36	39	53	47	51
APPROVE (NET)	-8	+48	-16	-56	-16	+2	-18	+11	+26	-16	+25	-17	+9	-4	-17	-10	-8
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283

[2] When thinking about new energy projects on **public lands** in the United States, which do you think the federal government should prioritize?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
New fossil fuel projects, like oil and gas drilling sites	35	19	27	62	29	42	37	32	21	38	30	21	32	31	39	40	43
New clean energy projects, like wind turbine and solar panel farms	56	77	56	33	60	51	53	61	57	54	61	68	53	56	53	51	55
Don't know	9	4	17	5	11	7	10	7	21	8	9	11	15	13	8	9	2
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283

- [3] Below are some of President Biden's campaign proposals related to energy and the environment that he made while running for office. For each, say whether you support or oppose that proposal:
- Ensure a 100% clean energy power sector by no later than 2035

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
Strongly support	29	50	24	12	32	25	24	37	44	27	25	32	34	33	24	26	27
Somewhat support	28	33	28	22	29	26	28	27	24	26	39	34	27	26	23	30	28
Somewhat oppose	14	6	13	24	13	15	16	11	9	15	15	17	10	9	19	14	16
Strongly oppose	18	3	16	34	12	23	19	15	0	22	9	6	12	14	24	20	24
Don't know	12	7	18	8	13	10	13	9	23	10	13	12	17	17	11	11	5
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	57	83	52	34	61	51	52	64	68	53	64	66	61	59	47	56	55
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	32	9	29	58	25	38	35	26	9	37	24	23	22	23	43	34	40
SUPPORT (NET)	+25	+74	+23	-24	+36	+13	+17	+38	+59	+16	+40	+43	+39	+36	+4	+22	+15
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283

- [4] Below are some of President Biden's campaign proposals related to energy and the environment that he made while running for office. For each, say whether you support or oppose that proposal:
- Take action against polluters who knowingly harm the environment or conceal information regarding health risks

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
Strongly support	52	66	48	43	52	53	48	59	49	56	37	37	43	50	59	58	60
Somewhat support	28	21	28	35	28	27	28	27	18	27	35	36	26	26	22	29	29
Somewhat oppose	8	4	8	11	8	7	8	6	13	6	10	14	15	7	6	3	4
Strongly oppose	4	4	3	6	4	4	5	2	2	4	7	7	2	5	4	3	4
Don't know	8	6	13	5	8	8	10	6	18	7	11	5	14	13	8	8	4
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	80	87	76	78	80	80	76	86	67	83	72	73	69	76	81	87	89
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	12	8	11	17	12	11	13	8	15	10	17	21	17	12	10	6	8
SUPPORT (NET)	+68	+79	+65	+61	+68	+69	+63	+78	+52	+73	+55	+52	+52	+64	+71	+81	+81
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283

[5] Below are some of President Biden's campaign proposals related to energy and the environment that he made while running for office. For each, say whether you support or oppose that proposal:

- End new leases for oil and gas drilling on America's public lands

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
Strongly support	21	34	18	11	21	21	17	27	25	20	23	27	30	24	18	14	17
Somewhat support	24	32	25	13	24	24	24	23	34	21	34	30	26	33	15	22	21
Somewhat oppose	16	12	17	18	16	15	16	15	12	16	15	16	9	8	20	22	17
Strongly oppose	26	7	23	49	23	29	29	21	11	31	8	10	18	17	35	33	35
Don't know	13	15	17	8	16	11	13	14	18	12	20	17	17	18	11	10	10
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	45	66	43	24	45	45	41	50	59	41	57	57	56	57	33	36	38
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	42	19	40	67	39	44	45	36	23	47	23	26	27	25	55	55	52
SUPPORT (NET)	+3	+47	+3	-43	+6	+1	-4	+14	+36	-6	+34	+31	+29	+32	-22	-19	-14
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283

[6] How much have you heard, seen, or read about ConocoPhillips' Willow project, a new oil and gas drilling field in the Western Arctic in Alaska?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
A lot	5	9	3	5	3	9	4	8	6	6	6	8	9	5	3	3	7
Some	18	22	14	19	14	23	17	20	15	19	16	21	17	19	18	18	19
Only a little	24	19	26	29	22	28	25	23	17	25	30	30	21	12	29	24	30
Nothing at all	52	50	58	47	61	41	54	48	63	50	48	41	54	64	51	55	45
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283

[7] During his presidential campaign, Joe Biden pledged to end oil and gas leasing on public lands. The Biden Administration recently approved the Willow project, a new oil and gas drilling field led by large oil company ConocoPhillips on public lands in the Alaskan Arctic.

Knowing what you know now, do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration's handling of climate change and the environment?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+
Strongly approve	10	21	3	8	7	14	8	15	11	9	16	11	12	14	9	7	11
Somewhat approve	28	33	24	26	25	30	26	30	33	26	33	25	26	26	35	28	26
Somewhat disapprove	26	25	29	25	29	23	27	26	21	27	26	30	22	29	19	29	28
Strongly disapprove	24	14	26	33	25	24	27	20	16	27	16	24	23	20	26	23	30
Don't know	11	8	18	8	13	9	13	9	19	10	10	9	17	11	11	14	6
APPROVE (TOTAL)	38	54	27	34	32	44	34	45	44	35	49	36	38	40	44	35	37
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	50	39	55	58	54	47	54	46	37	54	42	54	45	49	45	52	58
APPROVE (NET)	-12	+15	-28	-24	-22	-3	-20	-1	+7	-19	+7	-18	-7	-9	-1	-17	-21
Weighted N	1,425	463	515	447	762	663	914	511	158	1,049	187	188	212	220	250	271	283